K.Z. LEASING & FINANCE LTD.

REGD. OFFICE: DESHNA CHAMBERS, B/H. KADVA PATIDAR VADI, USMANPURA, ASHRAM ROAD, AHMEDABAD-380014.(GUJARAT) PHONE: 079-27543200 CIN L 65910 GJ 1986 PLC 008864

21/05/2020

SCRIPE CODE: 511728

To,
General Manager,
Deapartment of Corporate Relationship,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified not as a Large Corporate pursuant to the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P2018/144 dated Nocember 26, 2018 and BSE circular LIST/COMP/05/2019-20/dated April 11, 2019.

Please find the attached Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified not as a Large Corporate pursuant to the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P2018/144 dated Nocember 26, 2018 and BSE circular LIST/COMP/05/2019-20/ dated April 11, 2019.

Request you to kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You.

Yours Faithfully,

For, KZ LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED

Shreya Shah

(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

Membership No:59076

Encl: As above

Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified not as a Large Corporate

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the Company	KZ Leasing and Finance Limited
2.	CIN	L65910GJ1986PLC008864
3.	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31 st March/31" December, as applicable (in Rs. Cr)	NIL
4.	Highest Credit Rating During the previous Fy Along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	NA
5.	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	NA

We hereby confirm that we are **not a Large Corporate** as per the applicability Criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

AHMEDABAD

Thanking You.

Yours Faithfully,

Ms. Shreya Shah

(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

Mr.Ankit Pravinkumar Patel (Chief Financial Officer)

Autit. P. Patr